

Allianz Australia Insurance Limited

Motor Fleet

Certificate of Currency

This Certificate of Currency has been issued by the Insurer and confirms that on the Date of Issue the Policy is current for the Period of Insurance and Sums Insured and other limits as shown herein.

This Certificate of Currency is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon its holder. This Certificate of Currency does not form part of the terms and conditions of the Policy and does not amend, extend, replace or alter the terms, conditions, definitions, limitations and exclusions noted therein.

This Certificate of Currency is provided as a summary only of the cover provided and is current only at the Date of Issue. The Policy may be subsequently altered or cancelled in accordance with its terms after the Date of Issue of this notice without further notice to the holder of this notice.

Certain words used in this document and the Policy have special meanings. Please read the Policy Wording, the Schedule and any other document that forms part of the Policy for the terms and conditions of cover.

Date of Issue :	29 th October 2020
THE INSURED:	LOTUS COMMERCIAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD LOTUS COMMERCIAL PTY LTD
INSURANCE COVER:	Motor Fleet
INSURER:	Allianz Australia Insurance Limited ABN 15 000 122 850, AFS License No. 234708. 2 Market St, Sydney NSW 2000.
BUSINESS:	Sales, service, maintenance, cleaning of air-conditioning and heating filtration, evaporation cooling systems, kitchen canopies ducting and exhaust fans and grease filters
POLICY NUMBER:	1320371358VFT
PERIOD OF INSURANCE:	4pm on 31 st October 2020 to 4pm on 31 st October 2021

COVER:	Section A – Loss of or Damage to Your Vehicle	Covered
	Hire costs following an Accident option	Covered
	Section B – Third Party Property Damage	Covered
EXCESS DETAILS:	Basic:	\$ 2,000
	Vehicles of value greater than \$75,000:	1% of Sum Insured, minimum \$2,000
	Trucks/Goods Carrying Vehicles:	1% of Sum Insured, minimum \$2,000
	Plant/Machinery/Earthmoving Equipment:	1% of Sum Insured, minimum
	Trailers:	\$ 2,000
	Age : All drivers up to the age of 21 -	\$ 850
	Drivers aged between 21 and 25 -	\$ 500
	Inexperienced driver:	\$ 500
	Tipping:	\$ 1000

WORDING: Allianz Motor Fleet Insurance
POL428BA 07/13 & SPDS03ADOD10/14 & SPDS22405/19

ENDORSEMENTS: (Please refer to Schedule for details)
306 - Additional Excess \$850/\$500/\$500 -Standard
321 - Hire Costs Following Accident Applies
336 - 50% Premium Adjustment Basis

Ray Penwell

Motor Fleet Underwriter

For and on behalf of
Allianz Australia Insurance Limited
2 Market St, Sydney NSW 2000.
ABN. 15 000 122 850,
AFSL 234708